503957795 08/12/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4004450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP STACKHOUSE	06/15/2016
SOPHIE HEIDENHAIN	06/06/2016
RUTH PEGINGTON	07/20/2016
JONATHAN PILLOW	06/15/2016
MARTIN HUMPHRIES	06/15/2016
TOMOYASU YOSHIDA	08/05/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMBRIDGE DISPLAY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED		
Street Address:	UNIT 12 CARDINAL PARK		
Internal Address:	CARDINAL WAY		
City:	GODMANCHESTER		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	PE29 2XG		
Name:	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY LIMITED		
Name: Street Address:	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY LIMITED FLOOR 18, SUMITOMO TWIN BUILDINGS		
Street Address:	FLOOR 18, SUMITOMO TWIN BUILDINGS		
Street Address: Internal Address:	FLOOR 18, SUMITOMO TWIN BUILDINGS 27-1, SHINKAWA 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14655237

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176468000

**Email:** patents\_RandyP@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: WOLF, GREENFIELD

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

PATENT

503957795 REEL: 039414 FRAME: 0502

Address Line 4: BOS	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C1401.70047US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY J. PRITZKER	
SIGNATURE:	/RANDY J. PRITZKER/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=C1401.70047US00 - Executed Assignment - AHG-71121US1 (CDT1347_IP)#page1.tif		
source=C1401.70047US00 - Executed Assignment - AHG-71121US1 (CDT1347_IP)#page2.tif		
source=C1401.70047US00 - Executed Assignment - AHG-71121US1 (CDT1347_IP)#page3.tif		
source=C1401.70047US00 - Executed	Assignment - AHG-71121US1 (CDT1347_IP)#page4.tif	
source=C1401.70047US00 - Executed	Assignment - AHG-71121US1 (CDT1347 IP)#page5.tif	

source=C1401.70047US00 - Executed Assignment - AHG-71121US1 (CDT1347\_IP)#page6.tif source=C1401.70047US00 - Executed Assignment - AHG-71121US1 (CDT1347\_IP)#page7.tif source=C1401.70047US00 - Executed Assignment - AHG-71121US1 (CDT1347\_IP)#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 039414 FRAME: 0503 CDT Ref. No.: CDT1347\_IP/US/T VS Ref. No.: AHG/71121US01

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Cambridge Display Technology Limited, a corporation having a place of business at Unit 12 Cardinal Park; Cardinal Way; GODMANCHESTER; PE29 2XG: UNITED KINGDOM, and Sumitomo Chemical Company Limited, Floor 18, Sumitomo Twin Buildings, 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, TOKYO, JAPAN 104-8260. its successors. assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2015 under Serial No. 14/655,237, bearing Attorney Docket No. C1401.70047US00, and entitled POLYMER AND DEVICE, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing. substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea:
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee:
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Attorney Docket No. C1401.70047US00

CDT Ref. No.: CDT1347\_IP/US/T VS Ref. No.: AHG/71121US01

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. C1401.70047US00

Page 2 of 8

15/06/16		Ad Southaise
Date	Inventor:	Philip Stackhouse
	Address:	c/o Cambridge Display Technology Limited
		Unit 12 Cardinal Park
		Cardinal Way
		GODMANCHESTER
		Cambridgeshire PE29 2XG
		UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship:	United Kingdom
Witness:	,	
15 JUNE 2016	A	- luli
Date	Signature	2
	Name:	AWWAR GICANI
	Address:	5 (25)

COTTENHAM, CAMBRIDGE CB248US, UK

4	şşr.	ĥ		9/	er As	
Date	-200	Xe	XXXXX		<b></b>	 

n MacCo

Inventor: Sophie Heidenhain

Address: Gerberstrasse 8

83352 Altenmarkt **GERMANY** 

Citizenship: Germany

Witness:

Signature

Name:

Address:

Altomey Docket No. C1401.70047US00

Page 4 of 8

20/	7/16	
Date		

Inventor: Ruth Pegington

Address: c/o Cambridge Display Technology Limited

Unit 12 Cardinal Park

Cardinal Way

**GODMANCHESTER** 

PE29 2XG

**UNITED KINGDOM** 

Citizenship: United Kingdom

Witness: 20/7/16 Date

Name: ANWAR GICANI

Address: S COSSINGTON CLOSE,

COTTENHAM, CAMBRIDGE

CB24 8US, UK

15/6/16

Inventor: Jonathan Pillow

Address: c/o Cambridge Display Technology Limited

Unit 12 Cardinal Business Park

Cardinal Way Cambridgeshire

GODMANCHESTER

PE29 2XG

UNITED KINGDOM

Citizenship: United Kingdom

Witness:

<u>i5/6/16</u> Date

Name:

ANWAR GICANI

Address:

S COSSINGTON CLOSE

COTTENHAM, CAMBRIDGE CB24 8US, UK

	12	Inc	2016
Date			

Address: c/o Cambridge Display Technology Limited

Unit 12 Cardinal Park

Cardinal Way

GODMANCHESTER

Cambridgeshire PE29 2XG

**UNITED KINGDOM** 

Citizenship: United Kingdom

Witness:

15 JUNE 2016 Date

Name: ANWAR GILANI

Address: S COSSINGTON CLOSE,

COTTENHAM, CAMBRIDAE

CB24 8US, UK

August 5, 2016	Tomoyasu Poshida
Date	Inventor: Tomoyasu Yoshida
	Address: c/o Sumitomo Chemical Company Limited
	6, Kitahara, Tsukuba-shi,
	Ibaraki
	300-3294
	JAPAN
	Citizenship: Japan
Witness:	
August 5, 2016	Toshiahi Tsubata
Date V	Signature
	Name: Yoshiaki Tsubata
	Address: c/o Sumitomo Chemical Company Limited
	6, Kitahara, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki,
	300-3294
	JAPAN
	Citizenship Japan
Witness:	
Date	Signature
	Name:
	Name.
	Address:
Attorney Docket No. C1401.70047US00	Page 8 of 8

**RECORDED: 08/12/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 039414 FRAME: 0511